ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman – 396 210.

No.ADTr/DMN/455/2008/3744

Dated:- 24/01/2013

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by the provision to Article 309 of the Constitution, the Administrator of Daman & Diu is pleased to make the following Rules amending the Notification No.ADTr/DMN/455/2011-12/99 dated 09/08/2011 issued by the Administration of Daman & Diu for the posts of Assistant Motor Vehicle Inspector, General Central Service, Group 'C' (Non-Gazetted, Non - Ministerial), post in the Directorate of Transport, Administration of Daman & Diu published in Official Gazette No.38 dated 9th August, 2011 as under:-

(1) SHORT TITLE, APPLICATION AND COMMENCEMENT;

- (i) These rules may be called the Administration of Daman & Diu, Group "C" (Non – Gazetted / Non Ministerial) post in the Directorate of Transport, Daman & Diu for the post of Assistant Motor Vehicle Inspector Recruitment Rules (First Amendment), 2013.
- (ii) They shall come in force with immediate effect.
- (iii) The age limit required for direct recruitment for the post of Assistant Motor Vehicle Inspector in column No.6, shall be substituted as under :-

Age Limit for Direct Recruitment :-

Not exceeding 30 years (Relaxable for Government Servants upto 5 years and for candidates belonging to SC / ST / OBC, in accordance with the instructions / orders issued by the Central Government from time to time.

Note: The crucial date for determining the age limit shall be the closing date for the receipt of applications from candidates.

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

Bond 24.1.2013. (B.S. Thakur) Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

Copt to :

- 1) The Deputy Director, Government Printing Press, Daman for publish in the Official Gazette.
- The Assistant Director, Official Language Department, Secretariat, Daman for translation in Hindi
- 3) The D.I.O., N.I.C., Daman for uploading the same on the official website.